City of Racine, Wisconsin Authorized Representative to file Applications for Financial Assistance from State of Wisconsin Environmental Improvement Fund Resolution No. ______

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City of Racine, Wisconsin, a municipal corporation, to file
several applications for state financial assistance for water and wastewater infrastructure
facilities under the Wisconsin Environmental Improvement Fund including the new 2020 Private
Lead Service Lateral Replacement Program (ss. 281.58, 281.59, 281.60, and 281.61, Wis. Stats.)

WHEREAS, it is necessary to designate a representative for filing said applications;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Racine that the General Manager of the Racine Water Utility and/or the Racine Wastewater Utility is hereby appointed as the authorized representative for the City of Racine for the purpose of filing these applications, and that the representative is further authorized and empowered to do all things necessary in connection with said applications.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of		, 20
	BY:	City of Racine, Wisconsin
	Mayo	r
	Clerk	